
Project Q & A’s 03/03/20 

 

Letting:  03/05/20 

Project: RMC 635529001 

CCSJ # 6355 29 001 

Highway: SH115, Etc. 

County: Andrews, Etc. 

 

1. Question: Item 351 Flex pave repair general note states that there will be a minimum of 2 

work orders and a maximum of 6 work orders.  The plans provide 10 call out 

mobilizations.  Which is correct?  Please clarify. 

ANSWER: The correct number of work orders will be a minimum of 2 and a maximum of 6 work 

orders. The general notes are correct.  

 

2. Question: Item 351 Flex pave repair general note states that work areas will be in Andrews, 

Martin, and Midland Counties.  Mobilization (call Out) item states that work is in Midland, 

Andrews, Martin, and Upton Counties.  Which is correct?  Please clarify. 

ANSWER: Callout work will be done in Andrews, Martin, Midland and Upton Counties. 

Locations with planned work in the plans will have work in the following counties:  Andrews, 

Ector, Midland, Crockett, Martin and Upton. It appears the consolidated summary has the 

wrong county on location 3 which should be Ector, Locations 9/10, 11, should be Crockett and 

Location 12 should be Upton. The location map is correct.    

 

3. Question: Item 500 Mobilization in the general notes states Call Out work for this contract 

will be issued by work order.  Each work order may include multiple roadways within Midland, 

Andrews, Martin, and Upton Counties.  Mobilization (Call Out) Each will be paid once per work 

order issued.  Since the area provided for mobilization is contained in 4 counties can the 

Department provide more specific information regarding how many locations will be included 

per work order? 

ANSWER: The work order locations are subject to change depending on District need. Each 

mobilization can have multiple roadways but each mobilization will be limited to roadways in 1 

section/county.  


